ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RECEIVED

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS)	3EP 2 9 2006
Complainant,) vs.)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
j ,	
FIRST COUNTRY HOMES, L.L.C., an)	PCB 06-173
Illinois Limited liability company,)	(Enforcement – Water)
)	
Respondents)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Thomas G. Gardiner Gardiner Koch & Weisberg 53 West Jackson Blvd. Suite 950 Chicago, Illinois 60604-3849

> Mr. Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board a Certificate of Service, a copy of which is attached and herewith served upon you, certifying that I have served First Country Homes, L.L.C. with 1) Complainant's First Request for Admission of Facts to Respondent First Country Homes, L.L.C., 2) Complainant's First Request for Production of Documents, Objects, and Tangible Things to Respondent First Country Homes, L.L.C., and 3) Complaint's First Set of Interrogatories to Respondent First Country Homes, L.L.C.

Dated: Teptember 29,2006

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN

Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: Assistant Attorney General Matthew Marinelli

Environmental Bureau

188 West Randolph St., 20th Floor

Chicago, IL 60601

312-814-0608

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, MATTHEW MARINELLI, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that I caused the foregoing Notice of Filing and Complainant's First Request for Admission of Facts to Respondent First Country Homes, L.L.C., Complainant's First Request for Production of Documents, Objects, and Tangible Things to Respondent First Country Homes, L.L.C., and Complaint's First Set of Interrogatories to Respondent First Country Homes, L.L.C. to be served upon First Country Homes, L.L.C. on this 24th day of September, 2006, by facsimile and first-class mail in a postage prepaid envelope and depositing same with the United States Postal Service located at 188 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois, 6060

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing was electronically filed with the following on September _________, 2006:

Ms Dorothy Gunn Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

MATTHEW MARINELLI Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

188 West Randolph St., 20th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312-814-0608